Product Name:

Lot Number:

Expiration Date:

Order Code:

Ingredients:

e~ RM 659 Andover Stroct
L Lawrence, MA, O1843- 1032, L54A

\r\ SCIEMCES IME ek | 978687 9200 Fax: |97E6B7.921&

Certificate of Analysis
Viral Transport Medium

VTM-0146
VTM-0147
VTM-0148
VTM-0149
VTM-0140

06 January 2022
CDC-VTM, CDC-VTM-100K

Viral Transport Medium contains;
2% Fetal Bovine Serum

Hanks Balanced Salt Solution
100 pg/mL Gentamicin

0.5 pg/mL Amphotericin B

Analysis:

Quality Control Test Specification Result
Sterility (No visual turbidity) Clear, colorless liquid | Pass
Sterility (Bacterial) — Blood Agar Plate | No growth Pass
Sterility (Yeast/Mold) — Peel Plate® Y/M | No growth Pass
SARS-CoV-2 (Coronavirus) RNA-Free Negative Pass
Viral Transport Medium Volume 3.2+ 0.3 mL Pass
Viral Transport Medium pH 80x1.0 Pass
Vial Leak Check No leakage Pass

This product was quality tested and met Charm Sciences’ quality control
criteria for release for sale including performance and appearance

specifications.

Name: David R. Legg
Title: Vice President, Quality Assurance
Date: 31 March 2021

Nothing works like a Charm

www.charm.com



