

659 Andover Street Lawrence, MA 01843-1032, USA Tel: 1.978.687.9200 Fax: 1.978.687.9216

Certificate of Analysis

Product Name:	Viral Transport Medium
Lot Number:	VTM-0146 VTM-0147 VTM-0148 VTM-0149 VTM-0140
Expiration Date:	06 January 2022
Order Code:	CDC-VTM, CDC-VTM-100K
Ingredients:	Viral Transport Medium contains; 2% Fetal Bovine Serum Hanks Balanced Salt Solution 100 µg/mL Gentamicin 0.5 µg/mL Amphotericin B

Analysis:

Quality Control Test	Specification	Result
Sterility (No visual turbidity)	Clear, colorless liquid	Pass
Sterility (Bacterial) – Blood Agar Plate	No growth	Pass
Sterility (Yeast/Mold) – Peel Plate [®] Y/M	No growth	Pass
SARS-CoV-2 (Coronavirus) RNA-Free	Negative	Pass
Viral Transport Medium Volume	3.2 ± 0.3 mL	Pass
Viral Transport Medium pH	8.0 ± 1.0	Pass
Vial Leak Check	No leakage	Pass

This product was quality tested and met Charm Sciences' quality control criteria for release for sale including performance and appearance specifications.

Oanil R. Legg

Name: David R. Legg Title: Vice President, Quality Assurance Date: 31 March 2021